Specification
Flow Charts
Product Features
1.  Manual operation, smooth action, exact
and reliable orientation
2.  Sliding spool has tight tolerances
3.  The valve is lightweight and easy to
install

MANUAL 5/3 WAY VALVES
Symbol
Ordering Code
D  K  H        —        A       —       2  3  0    —   C      —     0  6
Model Operation Series            Position Port Size
Blank : Lev/Lev/Lev
A : Lev/Spr/Lev
2 : 200
3 : 300
C : Fully Sealed
E : Exhaust
06 : 1/8"
08 : 1/4"
10 : 3/8"
DKH *30 Manual 5/3 Way
30C
(Manual Return)
Model 230-06 230-08 330-10
Fluid Air (to be filtered by 40µm filter element)
Acting Manual, Direct Acting
Port 1/8" 1/4"  (Exhaust 1/8") 3/8"  (Exhaust 1/4")
Orifice mm2 12 12 18
Valve Type 5/3 Way
Operating Pressure 0 - 0.8MPa (0 - 116psi)
Proof Pressure 1.5MPa (215psi)
Temperature -20ºC to +70ºC
Material of Body Aluminium
Operating Angle ±8.5o ±8.5o ±10o
30C
(Spring Return)
30E
(Manual Return)
30E
(Spring Return)
Flow L/min
O
pe
ra
tin
g
Pr
es
su
re
M
Pa
Flow L/min
O
pe
ra
tin
g
Pr
es
su
re
M
Pa
MANUAL & MECHANICAL VALVES
MANUAL 5/3 WAY VALVES
Dimensions
3xO
2xN
200 : M16X1.5
300 : M20X1.5
Ø
x